xpress mail No		case bucket no	
FORM PTO -1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDAT PA	02-05-1999	RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
	ssioner of Patents and Tra	100960217	Hits or copy thereon
Name of conveying party(i John A. Alford Additional name(s) of conveying part	1/26/99	Name and address of received Name: Westvaco Co Internal Address:	ing party(les) rporation
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 299 Park Avenue	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City: New York st	ate: NY ZIP: 10171
Execution Date: 01/26/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • YeeXX No		ttached? □ Yee ^X Q No	
Entitled: High A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s) B. VesXX No	Devices
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard L. Schmalz, Esq. Internal Address: Westvaco Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 299 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 23-1160	
City: New York	State: NY ziP: 10171	(Attach dupticate copy of this page if	f paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Daniel B. Reece Name of Person Signin	· IV Dand	nation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of
ramia oi Laizou piĝulu	Total number of pages including	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T Date

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
02/03/1999 NG0RBON 00000023 09237339 hissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John A. Alford, residing at 110 Marion Avenue.

Goose Creek, SC 29445 have invented certain new and useful improvements in High Energy

Density Carbons for Use in Double Layer Energy Storage Devices for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent of even date herewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by WESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 299 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10171, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

I DO HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said WESTVACO CORPORATION its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to said application and invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and any Letters Patent to be issued therefor in the United States and elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

DATE: January 26, 1900

John A. Alford

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) ss:

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **John A. Alford**, to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>left</u> day of January, 1999.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 10 06-07

PATENT REEL: 9736 FRAME: 0707